PARTS LIST//A\—Y 1) X k

HATZ DIESEL ENGINE

1D81S-EPA2

FOR MIKASA PRODUCTS
=3 RmH

303-11501

FORMODEL / #ERAETI

NAJOaINg R MVH-502B
(N-1421~)




PARTS REMARK INDEX

How to read the marks and remarks used in this parts book.

Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column
0O : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one.
XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old.
OX: New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine.
XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine.
Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing
all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo-
Ived in a new assembly.
AD : Newly established(added)
DC : Suspended(discontinued)
NC : Part number changed
QC : Quantity used has been changed
NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group.
AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part.
CR : Correction

Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column
Serial Numbers — Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used.
Model Number — Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model
number or model number variant.

#ork : All parts with the same number following # orsk belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged
individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated byt),
then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones.

Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available.

Section 3: Example

REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME QTY |MRK |REMARKS
457(1) 5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g 1 -1070 #3 (5)
457(2) 5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16 1 0X@®3) | U1071-(6)3(7)
(1) Old part
(2) New part

(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1).

(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number.

(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts
in this assembly must be replaced with old ones.

(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current.

(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked s 3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all
other 3 marked parts must be changed at the same time.

Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column
(only for suspended products)
' 00 (“O0” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied.
!'SD : Not available due to termination of production.
!I' NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group.
! PD : Supplied as unit product.
SS @ Not available after stock run out.

(The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.)



e ~—27 DRF

1. X=Y YR TERAESNTOIHREBLCRSEORKITTROEY T,
MR Kl D85 0 #k

OO : #Hr. HEBSIFHAEICHBRMED Y

XX : #Hr, IHER S A AR L

OX : Frildnix, HEALORDYIHEHATEET, TOWIEHATEETA,
XO : [HESX, FrisaoRbVICEHTEET, TOWIFEHTEERA,
AD : BrELBEMER & 72 o 7255

DC : flEHZFIE L7z

NC : #ifia— o _—n%&HE

QC : fFEHEHDLEE

NS : B TOIRIEE LRV

As:*%ﬂ (ST IE S L 0 Bl 2 FF 71 5 72 8O O REERER b

CR : fEEETIE (IEHEERS)

R 1 flix OFr, A CHEBEENENGE TH, EHOEHML A RIS 2FIC L0 . Brildh 2 HE SO
ROVIHHTE2HERZH/Y £3, 2054, Tic® REMARKS (F%5) #icit5 %O, # OMNEA
INTWET,

MK 2 DB 5 0k

'OO0 (OOWIEHET) ke d MMM O B LES (MK 2HIC ! 0 DMk EEA)
'!'SD (SD) D AEPERR T O T DA R A2 IR

INS (NS) c Fh COMGEEITh R WERE (7 v ¥ TOMRIE)

'PD (PD) s BLLERS R IS N EFL SN TR Y . B CTOIRIEZ LA WERS (U5 CTRGE)
SS D AEPERS T O T OIEE DO IR T & IS R 72 W B i

REMARKS (%) foREORRE

*O, #O B H B I —T R LET, Bl * 1 : FEhmo T —7
H1: sk LIS T 2IHEBHD 7 V—T
—0000 : ANy 7 No. EEIFHEFRZOOOOFHE Tl H
0000 — : ANy 7 No. FLIFHERESZOOOOFHKEN LM
) —1001 :100 1 ZHE A
1002—:100 255
L2 M EOMWEREH AR 2177258, 25 L L TREMARKS (%) MICEABHEEZITAy 7
No. ZHIFEL THY £7 0T, MAFEERIZIZRITZE 0,
HRL 3 MBI O E L. MK 2HNEH S H5E. il s BNEEMUSMNIEEA SN 5E L OREN
BEHTLILGERHD 7,
2. ERBG
Ref No. |PART No. |HFdh4FR QTY [MRK [REMARKS
1 1111-11111 |V > 2 1
1 1111-22222 |V > 7 1 |00
2 [2222-22222 |L/X— 1 #1 —1150
2 [2222-33333 |L/X— 1 |XX [*1 1151-—
3 3333-33333 |27 ¥ — 1 |AD [%1 1151-—

[l — Ref No. /R4 ERAMITH HME M H o2 F 2R LET, ZOHE,

[HE SO FIZFdmaEse L, H

b & O W 2B OMR KB R LET, )

(EE -

1 OO

\Z

2 #1 —1150
2 XX k1 1151—
3 AD k1 1151—

[OO] &MFEE 1111-11111 DIHY > 7%, #HadFE 5 1111-22222 OHF Y > 7
EEINHOT, HIBESHOMBEICHERERH Y £4,

[XX] &R 5 2222-22222 DIH 1//<‘~&:L % %5 2222-33333 DT L A—
R EE A,

[AD] #BnE 5 3333-33333 OF =2 17 ¥ —THBLEM 22> -5k TT,

[#1. *x1) HEHOZL—7 (#1DO~—27 TRUEER) X, im0
TN—" (k1 O~—27 TRLIEEM) &2 TOMMERIETHZ &
RO EBERDH D T,

[-1150.1151-] 5 &E 5 2222-22222 OIH L N—(T, #UEHRE 1150 B E T
RSN COET, £72. W% S 2222-33333 O L/ N— L L& S
3333-33333 DA % 7 ¥ —3RIEFF 1161 BN OHEH SN THWET,



BIPO

CRANKCASE1/ 2220 7—2A& 1

1D81S-EPA2

1 (2-7,9-16,22-24,27,30)




1D81S-EPAZ 2010/7/22
CRANKCASEL/ > 5 > 2 r—X 1 xx BIP *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R QTY mﬁlm | REMARKS |
1 DHO-12490-70 |CRANK CASE/1D81 EPA I —AAY,/1D81. . EPA 1 EPA1+2
3 DH5-02491-02 |[CYL.PIN M6X24 / 1B40 VIVFE M6X24 / 1B40 4
4 DH0-37939-00 |NOZZLE/1D81 VY% /1D81 1
5 DH0-37938-00 [BEARING BUSH X7V 7 Tvv= /1D81 1
6 DH0-37940-00 |PLUG 757 /1D81 1
7 DHO-37937-00 |BEARING/ID81 X7V 7 V) /1D81 1
8 DH0-40337-00 [MAIN BEARING A _RTY7 —=0. 5US,/1D81 1
9 DHO0—-40008-00 [PLUG TS5 /1D81 2
10 DH5-01443-00 |STUD M6X 16/1D81 Z2ZyRKM6X16,/1D81 2
11 DH0-37945-10 |STUD /1D81 A& RR)IVE,/1D81 1
12 DH0-37948-00 |INTERMEDIATE PIECE/1D81 B —2 /1D81S 1
13 DH5-02319-00 |STUD M 8X 25/1B40 229 RM8 X 25,/1B40 2
14 DH5-03255-00 |COVER 10/1D81 I _N— 10 /1D81 1
15 DH5-00378-00 [STUD M 8X 22/1D81 ZAyFM8 X 22,1D81 8
16 DH5-03282-00 [STUD M6X22 22 RKM6 X 22,/1D81 2
17 DHO-40116-51 [THRUST PLATE/1D81 AGANS L —} /1D81 1
18 DHO-40695-00 |SHIM 1. 05/1D81 YA 1.06MM /1D81 4
18 -1 |DH0-40696-00 [SHIM 1.2/1D81 VA 1. 20MM /1D81 4
19 DH0-40620-10 [HEXSCREW M9X28 Z7Va— MOX28 /1D81 4
23 DH5-03282-00 |STUD M6X22 ZEZyFM6X22,/1D81 1
27 DHO-41050-00 |PLUG 15MM/1D81 797 15MM /1D81 1
28 DH5-04598-00 |SEALING CYL, SCREW =YV F =2V a— /1D81 2
29 DHO-40845-00 [SEALING RING/1D81 =07V /1D81 2




1D81S-EPA2 BIQO
CRANKCASE2/ 7227 7—2R 2




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
CRANKCASEZ/ 2 Z > 2 & —X 2 xx BIQ xx
| REF_NO. | _PART NO. PART NAME B & 4 W o TY[uRkluk2] REMARKS |
1 DHO-37941-00 |WASHER/1B40 Ui %,/ 1B40 2
2 DHO-37943-00 [CAMFOLLWER/1D81 Ir73ua7 /1D81 2
3 DHO-37942-01 [CAM FOLLOW SP. /1B40 ARV, 1B40 2
4 DH5-05455-01 |ALL, SCR. M6X30 TV RA7Ya— M6X30,/1D81 2
5 DHO-37958-00 |O-RING 12X18. 3X7.3 OV 12X18. 3X7. 3,/1D81 2
6 DH5-03290-00 |O-RING 9. 5X2.5 0=V 9.5x%2.5,/1D81 3
7 DHO-37951-00 |O0-RING 265X369. 4X3. 6 OV>2 265X269. 4X38. 6 1
8 DHO-12488-10 |PLATE/1D81 FL—h /1D81 1
10 DH5-04176-00 |ALL, SCR, M8X25 7Z4/1D81 TVVAZYa— M8X25 Z4 22
11 DH0-37949-00 [HOUSING/1D81 gy /1D81 1
12 DHO-37950-00 [SUCTION, SREVE/ID81 Yriar740E—,/1D81 1
13 DH5-03271-00 |ALL, SCR, M6X50 TVVAZY2— M6X50 2
14 DHO-12417-00 |[OIL SUMP/1DS81 FANI /1D81 1
15 DH5-01709-00 [SPRING WASHER 6/1B40 ATV 7T %M6,/1B40 12
16 DH5-03291-00 |ALL, SCR, M6X10 TV A7Ya— M6X10/1D81 12
17 DH5-00016-00 [JOINT A22X27 / 1B40 SR oy A22X27 / 1B40 2
18 DH5-03731-00 [DRAIN PLG.MAGNT.M22/1B40 [FANRVAL 757 M22 / 1B40 2
20 DHO-37947-01 [COVER/1D81 HAN— /1D81 1
21 DH5-03283-00 [HEXAGON NUT VM6/1B40 FvhVM6,/1B40 3
22 DHO-13212-00 |CLOS, SCREW +SIEVE JUARARTY 2 — /1D81 1
23 DH5-02864-00 [JOINT A24X29 Yafrh A24%X29 /1D81 1
24 DHO-13211-00 [OIL RELIEF VALVE/1D81 FAAVY—T VT /1D81 1
26 DH5-04604-00 |O-RING 18X2 oV 18%2 /1D81 1
27 DH5-00624-00 [JOINT A10X13.5 / 1B40 Yafvh A10X13.5 1B40 2
28 DH5-00623-00 [CLOS. SCREW M10X1 / 1B40 797 M10X1 ,/1B40 2
29 DHO-12415-00 |OIL GAUGE CP FANGT —PCR/ OV 7+ ,/1D81 1
31 DH5-03597-00 |O0-RING 22. 29X2. 62 oV 22.29X2. 62,/1ID81 2
32 DH5-03292-00 |RING 50X55X3 VR AY 7 50X55X3,/1D81 2
34 DH5-00812-00 |SPRING WASHER A 6/1B40 A7V U9 % A6,/ 1B40 4
35 DH5-01706-00 [ALL. SCR. M6X20/1D81 TV A7Ya— M6X20,/1D81 4
36 DHO-14800-00 |OIL FILTERELEMENT ID FANTANE—TL AL /1D81 1
56 DHO-40840-01 |LIFTING SPRING/1D81 VI7T4 T A7V 7 /1D81 1
59 DHO-50689-00 [GASKET/1D81 TR 7ok /1D81 1
60 DHO-13183-00 [LUB, OIL, FILT, HOUSG/1D81 FANTANE— TV T /1D81 1
61 DHO-12489-01 [COVER F, OILFILTER/1D81 HN— FFANT4NE—/1D81 1
62 DH5-01445-00 |FLAT WASHER 6. 4/1B40 KUy %6. 4,/1B40 2
63 DH5-01709-00 [SPRING WASHER 6/1B40 ATV 7T %M6,/1B40 2




1D81S-EPA2 BJOO
CRANKSHAFT,BEARING FLANGE
1952009 RT7YUTISUY




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
CRANKSHAFT, BEARING FLANGE/ 2 522 >4 7 b, NXF Y752 *k BJO *x
| REF_INO. | _PART NO. PART INAME B4 Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
1 DHO-12698-20 |CRANK SHAFT 1D60-1D90 7507 %7F 1D60=1D90 1
4 DHO-37960-00 [COUNTER WEIGHT/1D81 IV —yx—b,/1D81 1
5 DH5-00550-01 [ALL. SCR. M10X50/1D81 AERMFRLVE M10X50,/1D81 2
6 DH5-03626-00 |FITTING KEY A 6X4X32 ¥— A 6X4%X32 /1D81 1
7 DHO-37961-20 |[GEAR, F. SHAFT/ID81 XL —NVFE. 7T 7% 7 /ID81 1
8 DHO-40006-00 |PLATE RZANSL—k /1D81 1
9 DH5-02249-00 |O0-RING, 123X2. 5 O-=Vv7 128X2.5/1D81 1
11 DHO-40642-10 |COVER I IRNE —J1N— /ID81 1
12 DHO-40068-00 |MAIN BEARING ARTYT /1D81 1
13 DHO-40361-00 |MAIN BEARING USO. 5 ATV Y /US0. 5/1D81 1 —0. 5MM
14 DH5-03627-01 |OIL SEAL 62X90X10 FANY— 62X90X10,/1D81 1
15 DH5-04136-00 [WASHER 8.4/1D81 Uyl %— 8.4 /1D81 8
16 DH5-03643-00 [HEXAGON NUT M8/1D81 Jvh M8 1D81 8
24 DHO-15120-10 |REP. SET CKRSH. 1D81 VR7—kvb 75073 %7h,/1D81 1




BIRO

1D81S-EPA2
CAMSHAFT/ A LL v T &




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
CAMSHAFT/ % A =+ 7 |} *x BIR *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R Q' TY|MRKIMK2) REMARKS

4 DHO-40999-20 [CAMSHAFT EPA2/1D81 AT ¥7h EPA2,/1D81 1




BISO

1D81S-EPA2
PISTON/ EX k>

9 (3-6,8)

RUAGGAFFSGIIAIAT




1D81S-EPAZ 2010/7/22
PISTON/E°X > x% BIS s«
| REF_NO. | _PART INO. PART NAME ® & 4 W Q' TY|MRK|MK2| _ REMARKS
1 [pHO-13135-30 [PISTON SET 100/EPA2 EaR¥vh 100, STD,/EPA2 1 STD
2 |DHO-13146-30 |PISTON 100+0.5/EPA2 ERR%vh 10040. 5,/ EPA2 1 +0. 5MM
2 |DHO-13147-30 [PISTON 100+1.0/EPA2 PR Fvh 10041,/ EPA2 1 +1. OMM
4 |DH5-03536-00 |GUDGEON 30X17X75/1D81 ERR L /1D81 1
5 |DH5-00208-00 |CIR CLIP 30X1.2 ERREY2Yy7 J30X 1. 2DIN 2
6 [DHO-12473-00 [PISTON RING SET 100/STD  |Vv27+wh(100. STD,/1D81 1 STD
7 |DHO-12645-00 |PIST.RNG. SET100+0.5/1D81 [V27%wh(10040. 5,/1D81 1 +0. 5MM
7 |DHO-12650-00 |PISTON RING SET 101/1D81 [V+24&wh(100+1,/1D81 1 +1. OMM
9 |DHO-15083-20 [CYLINDER CP,W/P,R,C, PIN |3V 8 +ERh £y EPA2,/1D81 1 STD
10 |DHO-12440-01 |CONNECTING ROD CP aX27 47 avRCP,/1D81 1
12 [DHO-40322-00 [BUSH FOR CONROD/1DS1 Fyva avayk  /1D81 1
13 |DHO-40018-10 [CONROD SCREW/1D81 ZyYa—, 2EVE /1D81 2
14 |DHO-40019-00 [BIG END BEARING/1DS1 Eys TR <_7U7,/1D81 1
15 |DHO-40331-00 [BIG & BEARING US, 0.5 ¥97&~7Y 7, USO. 5,/1D81 1 0. 5MM




1D81S-EPA2 BITO
CYLINDERHEAD /<) & Aw K

(54-56)

S

—

75 ©°8
\ﬂ ,/'/r
77 76 74  60(66,67,72)

\/
~
S A



1D815-EPAZ2 2010/7/22
CYLINDER HEAD/ >V > '~ N )k BIT ke
REF_NO. [PART NO. PART NAME ;L W Q' TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS |
1 DHO-14996-20 |CYL, HEAD 1D81 EPA VY& —~yK CP/1D81,/EPA 1
3 DHO-40087-12 |VALVE GUIDE/1D81 N)WVTHAR /1D81 2
4 DH5-00384-00 |STUD M8X35/1D81 AZyRRNVE M8X35,/1D81 1
5 DHO-14689-20 |SHAFT, ROCKER 60/81 T¥7h, vy — 60,81 1
6 DHO-40910-01 |INTAKE VALVE/ID81 AV T—2)Vv7  /1D81 1
7 DHO-40911-00 |EXHAUST VALVE/ID81 Y —R3VT /1D81 1
8 DHO-40052-01 |WASHER/1D81 Ioi¥— /1D81 2
9 DHO-40053-00 |VALVE SPRING/1D81 NWVT IV T /1D81 2
10 DH0O-40054-01 |CUP /1D81 2AFY V7 —F /1D81 2
11 DH0-37863-00 |COLLET/ID81 Iy VT /1D81 2
12 DHO-40037-10 |ROCKER INLET/1D81 vy —7—A IN /1D81 1
15 DHO-37784-01 |SPRING SHEET/1D81 ARIY T —b /1D81 1
17 DH5-01172-00 |CIRCLIP/ID81 ¥—29v7,/ 1D81 1
18 DH0O-33657-10 |RATCHET F, DECOMPR/1D81 SF =V Frary,/1D81 1
19 DH0-33660-01 |SPRING/ID81 AZVV T /1D81 1
20 DHO-37830-00 |ADJUSTING SCREW/1D81 TIOYART 4T A7Va—,/1D81 2
21 DHO-31731-00 |HEXAGON NUT/1D81 Fvhk /1D81 2
23 DH5-01238-00 |BALL 7MM G100/1D81 R—n 7TMM G100,/1D81 1
24 DHO-40047-00 |BUSH/1D81 Tova /1D81 1
25 DH0-40048-00 |PRESSURE SPRING/1D81 AV T Tvyvx—,/1D81 1
26 DHO-12452-00 |ADJUSTING SCREW/1D81 TIOYAT 4T AVVa—,/1D81 1
27 DH5-00011-00 |JOINT A12X15.5/1D81 Vaqfrb A12X15. 5,/1D81 1
28 DHO-40489-00 |RUBBER, RING/ID81 FGNR=Y 7 /1D81 1
29 DH4-00224-01 |O-RING 8 X 2 GRAY/1B40 0—V>78X2,/1B40 1
30 DH5-00347-00 [PIN 4X22 By 4x22 /1D81 1
31 DHO-40098-10 [HANDLE NURV /1D81 1
35 DHO-40688-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 0.5/1D81 |#R4yt FL UL #—~yF0. 5SMM 1 0. 5MM
35 DH0-42409-00 |GASK. CYL. HEAD 0. 55/1D81 HRrot ¥V F—~yk 0. 55MM 1 0. 55MM
36 DHO-40368-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 0.6/1D81 |#R4&yt Fi Vv —~yF 0. 6MM 1 0. 6MM
36 DHO-42410-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 0.65/1D81 |#RX&vk FL YLy H—~vF0. 65MM 1 0. 65MM
37 DHO-40365-00 |GASK. F. CYLHEAD 0. 7MM/1D81 |#R4yh FiUv#—~yK 0. TMM 1 0. 7MM
37 DHO-42411-00 |GASK. F. CYL.HEAD 0.75/1D81 |#x4vh FI Y H—~yF0. 7T5MM 1 0. 75MM
38 DHO-40366-00 |GASK. F. CYL.HEAD 0.8/1D81 |#x&Zvk FL Y& —~vF 0. MM 1 0. 8MM
38 DHO-42412-00 |GASK. F. HEAD 0. 85/1D81 HRryb FLU & —~yR0. 85MM 1 0. 85MM
39 DHO-40027-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 0.9/1D81 |#X&vk FL UV —~vF 0. IMM 1 0. 9MM
39 DHO-42413-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 0.95/1D81 |#x&vk FL U H—~vF0. 95MM 1 0. 95MM
40 DHO-40028-00 |GASK. F. CYLHEAD 1.0/1D81 HAror FLIF—~yF 1. OMM 1 1. OMM
40 DHO-42414-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 1. 05/1D81 |#R4#yk FL U #—~yF1. 05MM 1 1. 05MM
41 DHO-40029-00 |GASK.F.CYL.HEAD 1.1/1D81 |#x&Zvk EFLUVF—~vF 1. 1IMM 1 1. 1IMM
41 DHO-42415-00 |GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 1. 15/1D81 |HR4syb FL U Z—~vF1. 15MM 1 1. 15MM
42 DHO-40030-00 |GASK. F. HEAD 1.2/1D81 HAror FLVIVF—~pF 1. 2MM 1 1. 2MM
42 DH0-42416-00 [GASK. F. CYL. HEAD 1.25/1D81 [HR#vk FL UL F—~yF1. 25MM 1 1. 25MM
43 DHO-40031-00 |GASK.F.CYL.HEAD 1.3/1D81 |#R#ryh FiUv#—~vK 1. 3MM 1 1. 3MM
44 DHO-40032-00 |CYL. HEAD SCREW 305MM/1D81 |3 V& —~yRZZY2—305MM 2
45 DHO-40033-00 |CYL. HEAD SCREW 258MM LV E =~y bR 2—258MM 2
46 DHO-40061-11 |GASKET, ROCKER, COVER HR7ob, vyl —A3—,/1D81 1
47 DHO-12454-13 |COVER CYL.HEAD/1D81 AR— VY F—~yr /1D81 1
48 DH5-00812-00 |SPRING WASHER A 6/1B40 RSV T T % A6,/ 1B40 4
49 DH5-01708-00 |ALL. SCR. M 6X25/1D81 TV AZYa— M6X25,/1D81 4
50 DHO-40081-00 |LIFTING BRACKET/1D81 V774v7 754vh /1D81 1
51 DH5-03663-00 |ALL. SCR. M8X20 TV AZYa— M8X20,/1D81 2
52 DH5-02085-00 |SPRING WASHER 8 / 1B40 ATV T Ty ¥M8 / 1B40 2
53 DHO-14932-00 |PLUG, FILTER F57 . =7 7Y—F—/1D81 1
55 DH5-03262-00 [O-RING 11. 3X2. 4 0=Uv7 11.3X%X2.4,/1D81 2
57 DH0-13083-01 [CLOSG. PLUG “S”46MM/1D81 JaxG 777  /1D81 1
60 DHO-12697-00 |OIL PRESSURE PIPE/1D81 FAN vy —(7/1D81 1
61 DHO-34575-00 |DISC F.STUD/1D81 FA7 FA¥yF  /1D81 4
66 DHO-40042-00 |PRESSURE SPRING/1D81 Ty r—AFYV T /1D81 1
67 DH5-03301-00 |0-RING 4X 1.2/1B40 0=Vv7 4X1.2,/1B40 2
83 DH5-04052-00 |VALVE STEM SEAL CAP/1D81 |SAFRFLL—NF¥y7/1D81 2
85 DH0O-12850-10 |ROCKER EXHAUST/1D81 ayB— =X/ —Xp /1D81 1
90 DHO-41043-00 |PIN /1D81 =V /'1D81 1
91 DHO-15576-00 |GEAR, HOLEEL, F. DECOMPR Fyhs—N F, 7av7/1D81 1




BKKO

1D81S-EPA2

PUSHROD,FLYWHEEL/ 7w anwy K, 254 HKAI)L




1D81S-EPAZ 2010/7/22
PUSHROD, ELYWHEEL, 7" > > =2 2 > N, 7 F 4 x4k % BKK sx
| REF_NO. | _PART INO. PART NAME ® & 4 W Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
1 [pHO-12443-10 [PUSHROD/1D81 Fyvanyk  /1D81 2
2 |DH5-03302-00 |0-RING 19X3N/ID81 OVr7 19X3N,/ 1D81 2
3 |DH0-40025-00 |PROTECTION TUBE/1D81 7aFsh Fa—7  /1D81 2
4 |DH5-03470-00 |CIRCLIP AS24X1.75/1D81  |#—2Uy7 AS24X1.75 2
5 |DH0-40026-00 |PRESSURE SPRING/1D81 Sy v —2FV 7 /1D81 2
6 |DHO-40020-00 |PRESSURE RING/1D81 Fvyva—Urs  /1D81 2
7 |DH5-03303-00 |0-RING 23X3/1D81 oVr7 23X3 /ID8L 2
13 |DHO-31237-00 |BUSH/ID81 Fyva /1D81 1
14 |DHO-40071-33 |FLY WHEEL S/Z/C1D81 I54%4— S,/Z/C 1D81 1
15 |DHO-40074-10 |PLATE/1D81 FL—F /1D81 1
16 |DH5-03631-00 |ALL.SCR.MI12X1.5X40/1D81  |Afarcfdait, M12X1. 5X40 6




1D81S-EPA2 BJMO
OIL PUMP,GOVERNOR/ A A LRV T, Hi\F




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
OIL PUMP, GOVERNOR/ T+ /Wi, HNF ok BJM  #x
| REF_NO. | _PART NO. PART NAME 5 5B 4 W o TY[uRkluk2] REMARKS |
1 DH5-03280-00 [CTR. SUNKSCR. AM6X16 CTRY YV IAR7Y2— M6X16 5
2 DHO-37974-12 |COVER F. OIL PUMP/1D81 BN— B. FANVET /1D81 1
3 DHO-12424-01 [SPRING CAPSULE+BUSH/1D81 |AFVo s b7 N &T v =,/ 1D81 1
4 DH0-37373-10 |GEAR WHEEL/1DS81 Fy /1D81 1
6 DH0-40634-00 |GOVERNOR SPRING 2.8/1D81 [#,SH+=27V>2 2.8,/1D81 1
7 DH0-37986—-00 [CUP /1D81 B S /1D81 1
8 DH5-03347-00 |CIRCLIP 5/1D81 Y—2Vy7 5 /1D81 1
10 DHO-37975-12 |HOUSING FOR OILPUMP/1D81 | ®w¥v ¥ FAAHL7,/1D81 1
11 DHO-37977-01 |PLATE CENTRIF.WEIGH/1D81 [|FL—} H,3F /1D81 1
12 DH0-37980—02 |[CENTRIFUGAL WEIGHT/1D81 vx=—b FN}F 1D81 1
13 DHO-37981-02 |CENTRIFUGAL WEIGHT/1D81 Jx—hk FXF  1D81 1
14 DHO-37979-00 |WASHER/1D81 ot ¥— /1D81 1
15 DHO-37978-01 |PIN /1D81 [ =4 /1D81 1
16 DH5-00812-00 |SPRING WASHER A 6/1B40 A7V U9 % A6,/ 1B40 5
17 DH5-01708-00 |ALL.SCR.M 6X25/1D81 TV A7Ya— M6X25,/1D81 3
18 DH5-00510-00 |ALL. SCR. M6X30 AETAFRNLE M6X30,/1D81 2
19 DH5-00849-01 |PIN 8X12/1D81 By 8X12 /1D81 2
20 DHO-37987-20 |GEAR WHEEL/1D81 Xy /1D81 1
21 DH5-02605-01 |ROLL PIN 2X10/1D81 m—/LE 2X10,/1D81 2
22 DHO-40460-00 |CIRCLIP 0.5/1D81 Y—2U>7 0.5 ,/1D81 1




BKFO

1D81S-EPA2
TIMING COVER/ %2 A

o9 HhiN—

—
-~
~

2 (3-5,14-17)



1D815-EFPAZ 2010/7/22
TIMING COVER/ S+ 3 222 /¥ — sk BKF
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME % B Q' TY|MRK[MK2|  REMARKS |
2 DHO-12677-31 |TIMING COVER SEA/1D81 AT AS—  /1D81 1
3 DH5-03256-00 [CAVER 50/1D81 H o= 50 /1D81 1
4 DH5-03257-00 |CAVER 52/1D81 HN— 52 /1D81 1
5 DH5-03258-11 |OIL SEAL FANY—N / 1D81 1
7 DH5-03304-00 |O-RING ovvs /ID81 1
8 DHO-40004-00 |COVER/1D81 HIN— /1D81 1
9 DH5-03990-00 |CIRCLIP32X1.2/1D81 P—27Yy7 32X1.2,/1D81 1
11 DH5-04174-00 |ALL. SCREW M8X30Z3 ARERMFRLF M8X30 Z3 13
15 DHO-40003-10 |BEARING BUSH/1D81 R7VT Tyva /1D81 1
16 DH0-40232-10 [BEARING BUSH/1D81 7Yy Tyiv= /1D81 1
17 DH5-03647-01 |OIL SEAL 32X52X7 FANYV—) 32X52X7,/1D81 1




BKNO

1D81S-EPA2

FUEL PUMP/ ¥R > 7

(20)

o)
?D%

7 36

7 37

///

@4

~"7 N
/
— o

<




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22

FUEL PUMP/ I > %x BKN %

| REF_NO. | _PART INO. PART NAME ® & 4 W Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
1 |pH5-04929-00 |ROLLER TAPPET/1D81 m—5—f2yk  /1D81 1
2 |DHO-41692-00 |GUIDE/1D81 HAR /1D81 1
3 [DH5-00507-00 [ALL.SCR M6X16 RERFTRAL MEX16 1
6  |DHO-32097-00 [SHIM 0. 30 YA 0.30  /1D81 1
7 |DHO-41024-00 |SHIM 0.60 A 0.60  /1D81 1
8  [DHO-41025-00 [SHIM 0. 90 YA 0.90  /1D81 1
9 |DHO-41026-00 [SHIM 1.20 YA 1.20  /1D81 1
10 |DHO-40713-00 |GASKET 0.10 HAZoh 0.10 /1D81 1
10 |DHO-41022-00 |GASKET 0. 20 HAroh 0.20 /1D81 1
10 |pHO-41023-00 |GASKET 0.30 HAZYh 0.30 /1D81 1
11 |DHO-18645-02 |INJ. PUMP 1D81 EPA2 A Vzrvar Ry 7 S EPA2, 1D81 1
14 |DH5-05863-00 |PACKING RING/1DS1 Vv7 Au%y,/1D81 4
15 |DH5-05778-00 [BANJO BOLT M8X1 ARy Va—F Ak M8X1 2
16 |DHO-52997-01 [BANJO CONNECTION/1D81 NyPa—axsvay /1D81 2
17 |pH0-42393-00 |SPACER/1D81 P /1D81 2
18 [DHO-42391-00 |CLAMP F. INJECT. PUMP/1D81 |75v7 F. Av¥=ovaviy 2
19 |DHO-42443-00 [HEXAGON NUT M8/R11 vk M8/R11 1D81 2
20  |DHO-13136-20 |FUEL PRES.PIPE EPA2 APz yyay’47 /EPA2,/1D81 1
21 |DH5-01480-00 [HEXAGON NUT M8 Fvh M8 1
92 |DH5-02085-00 |SPRING WASHER 8 / 1B40  |x7VrruvivM8 / 1B40 1
23 |DH0-40357-00 |WASHER/1D81 Ty — /1D81 1
24 |DHO-37924-01 |FLANGE/1D81 I /1D81 1
25 |DH5-00384-00 [STUD M8X35/1D81 ZZyRFLR M8X35,/1D81 1
26 |DH5-00008-00 [JOINT A6.5X9.5/1D81 Yafrh AB. 5X9. 5,/1D81 9
27 |pH5-03334-00 [BANJO CONNECTTON/1D81 SyYa—axrvay /1D81 1
98 [DH5-03130-00 [BANJO BOLT M6/1D81 Sy Pa—FLh M6,/1D81 1
30 |DH5-00046-00 [GRUB SCREW M8X16/1D81 P57 Ay)2— M8X16 /1D81 1
31 |DHO-40258-00 |JOINT WASHER 2MM/1D81 Saf NIy e— 2MM,/1D81 1
32 |DH5-05673-00 |INJECTOR/1D81 {2 Vzy5— STD  /1D81 1
34 |pH5-05674-00 |INJECT, NOZ. 1D81/EPA2 DAV, A2 P=h/1D81 EPA2 1
35  |DHO-14989-02 [PIST+CYL. EXTR. FUEL/1D81  |Afv¥=fsavie 7 /1D81 1
36 |DH5-03308-00 [CLOS. SCREW M16X1.5/1D81 |rmzzzYa— M16X1.5,/1D81 1
37 |DHO-40016-00 |DISC/1D81 FaRY /1D81 1
39 |DHO-50352-00 |PRESSURE SPRING/1D81 FLov =2V /1D81 1
40 |DHO-40014-10 |CYL.F. EXTR. FUEL DEV/1D81 |qv¥=rvavdis4,/1D81 1
41 |DH5-03289-00 |0-RING 22X1.6/1D81 0-Vv7 22X1.6 /1D81 1
42 |DHO-15122-00 |PIST+SPRG. EXT. FUEL/1D81 |#5vre— /1D81 1
43 |DHO-39621-10 |FUEL HOSE 3.5X160/1D81  |&—x 3.5x160 /1D81 1
44 |DH5-53102-00 1
45 |DH5-05709-00 |CLAMP 12.8/1B40 r5v712. 8,/1B40 5
46 |DHO-08055-02 |VENT VALVE/1B40 AT/ 1B40 1
47 |DHO-53101-00 |FUEL PIPE 4.5X170/1D81  |#h <47 4.5%170,/1D81 1
48 |DHO-39896-01 |HOSE NIPPLE T/1D81 F—Z=yFNV T /1D81 1




1D81S-EPA2 BKHO
AIR DUCTING/ T 78R T4 4

28 2920




1D81S-EPAZ 2010/7/22
AIR DUCTING/ =7 #7022 *x BKH *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R QTY mﬁlm | REMARKS |
1 DHO-12462-23 |COOLING AIR DUCT. /1D81 =Yo7z 7E 7 /1D81 1
3 DHO-40076—-01 |SEALINGSTRIP32, 2MM V—=NWY T AN 782, 2MM 2 35MM
4 DHO-40077-20 |SEALING STRIP 76MM/1D81 = NI T ANy 76MM 2 76MM
5 DHO-12464-13 |COOLING AIR DUCT/1D81 7=V 77 F 7 /1D81 1
7 DHO-12466—-00 |COOLING AIR DUCT/1D81 7=V 7x7F 7 /1D81 1
9 DHO-40079-01 [SEALING STRIP 410MM V=NV AN 410MM 1 406MM
10 DH5-03907-01 |CON. SPR. WASHER 6/1B40 A7V 7T % M6,/ 1B40 15
11 DH5-01444-00 |HEXAGON NUT M 6/1B40 F>tM6,/1B40 4
12 DH5-03842-00 |ALL.SCR.M 6X 12/1B40 RETAFRNATIME X 12,71B40 7
15 DH5-00937-00 |FLAT WASHER A13/1D81 Uyl —5 A7 Al13 /1D81 2
16 DH5-00936-00 |HEXAGON NUT M12/1D81 Fvh M12 /1D81 2
17 DH5-04750-00 [STUD M12F0X40/1D81 A& RHR/VE M12FOX40,/1D81 2
18 DH5-04749-00 |STUD M12F0X35/1D81 A&y Rd M12FOX35,/1D81 4
19 DHO-16891-00 [INTERM. HOUS. 1D60/90 N~y 1D60,790,/1D81 1
21 DH5-03348-00 |RUBBER SLEEVE/1B40 272 /1840 1
22 DH5-04168-00 |ALL. SCR, M6X16 AETAFRNLE M6X16,/1D81 2
23 DH5-02260—00 [GRUB SCREW M8X6 RGFhAF M8X6,/1D81 4
25 DH4-00025-00 |RIVET 2. 4X6 URyh 2.4X6 /1D81 4
30 DH5-01771-00 [HEXSCREW M6X16 Z2J7Va2— M6X16 /1D81 2
31 DH5-04168-00 |ALL. SCR, M6X16 SRRV M6X16,//1D81 2
43 DHO-12680-10 |COOLING AIR DUCT/1D81 =V 7x7H s /1D81 1
44 DHO-40388-00 [SEALING STRIP 94MM/1D81 V=7 ANy 94MM,/1D81 1 94MM
45 DH5-01200-00 |FLAT WASHER A6.4/1D81 Uy —T A7 A6. 4,/1D81 2
46 DH5-03283-00 |HEXAGON NUT VM6/1B40 FvFVM6,/1B40 2
48 DHO-41257-00 |SEALING PLATE/1D81 =7 7L—~ /1D81 1
49 DHO-41256-01 |SEALING PLATE/1DS81 =Y F—h /1D81 1
51 DH5-00937-00 |FLAT WASHER A13/1D81 Uy —T A7 Al18 /1D81 4
52 DH5-00936-00 |HEXAGON NUT M12/1D81 Fvb M12 /1D81 4




1D81S-EPA2 BJNO
SPEED CONTROL/ RE—Fa v tA—JL

48 49 50

51




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
SPEED CONTROL/ X E°— F=2> p 2 —)L sk BJN
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME SR Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
3 DHO-40001-00 |SHIM/1D81 DN /1D81 1
4 DH5-02661-00 |CIRCLIP 6 /1D81 $—2Vs7 6 1D81 2
5 DH0-40375-00 |LEVER/1D81 LN— /1D81 1
6 DH5-03287-01 [ALL. SCR. M5X8/1D81 TV A7Ya— M5X8,/1D81 4
7 DHO-40002-00 |TENSION SPRING/1D81 FAL a VATV T /1D81 1
8 DHO-12428-11 |GUIDE/1D81 AR /1D81 1
9 DHO-37990-10 |THIGH SPRING/1D81 4N /1D81 1
10 DHO-40527-10 |SPACER RING/1D81 AR—PY S /1D81 1
11 DH5-04129-00 |0-RING 18X2/1D81 Oo=Y7 18X2 /1D81 2
12 DH5-01299-00 |0-RING 32X37X2.5/1D81 O=Yv7 82%X37X2.5,/1D81 1
13 DHO-12792-21 [STOP RNG. SPD. CONT. S/1D81 [RbyFVYr ¥, A —FRarba—i S 1
14 DH0-37992-10 |FRICTION PLATE/1D81 Va7 —b /1D81 1
15 DH5-03283-00 |HEXAGON NUT VM6/1B40 FvhVM6,/1B40 3
16 DH5-05078-00 |GRUB SCREW M6X45 5T RV 2— M6X45,/1D81 2
17 DH5-01444-00 |HEXAGON NUT M 6/1B40 Fv M6,/ 1B40 2
20 DH0-38883-00 [HANDLEVER/1D81 NVRL R — /1D81 1
21 DH0-39273-01 |SCREW M6X32/1D81 Z27V=2— M6X32 /1D81 1
22 DH5-01445-00 |FLAT WASHER 6. 4/1B40 FUv%6. 4,1B40 1
23 DH5-03465-00 |HEXAGON NUT M6/1B40 FvM6,/1B40 1
24 DHO-12468-03 [SPEED CONTROL CP/1D81 AP —Fkavbha—,L CP/1D81 1
26 DH5-04035-00 |GRUB SCREW M8X20/1D81 T T 22— M8X20,/1D81 1
37 DHO-13170-00 |VALVE, BREATHER/IDS81 TV —P— V7 CP,/1D81 1
38 DHO-40803—-00 |[BREATHER CUP/1D81 TV—Y—hv7 /1D81 1
39 DHO-35687-00 |DIAPHRAGM/1D81 7N /1D81 1
41 DHO-40747-00 |BREATHER HOSE/1D81 TV —FF—2R /1D81 1
42 DHO-40748-00 |BREATHER HOSE/1D81 TV—P—Fr—2 /1D81 1
43 DHO-40805-00 |BUSH /1D81 Tova /1D81 2
44 DH5-00812-00 |SPRING WASHER A 6/1B40 AFV 7T % A6,/ 1B40 2
45 DH5-01707-00 [ALL. SCR.M6X16 / 1B40 NERMFRLVE / 1B40 2
46 DH0-40905-00 |CLAMP 18MM/1D81 757 18MM  /1D81 1
52 DH5-04536-00 [SUPPORTING DISC SS/1D81 F R /1D81 1




BFPO

1D81S-EPA2

FUEL TANK/ A%l 5 > &

o
(4]
S |
\/mm SN
NS )
- 1
- =
AN — 1O
- O A%
A S /@
N~ N~ N & \
1 1 1 /
T A\
X5 Roe)
7 4 /§ S %V A
» N )

19(12-18)




1D81S-EPAZ 2010/7/22
FUEL TANK/ BRE} 5 >~ xx BFP *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
2 DHO-14942-00 |FUEL TANK 7L/1D81 Ta—x VA7 71, /1D81 1
3 DHO-50976-00 |WASHER/1D81 To— /1D81 12
4 DHO-39818-02 |RUBBER WASHER/1DS81 FGNN—T ol p— /1D81 12
5 DHO-39817-01 |BUSH 8. 4X13X7.5/1D81 oo 8.4X18X7.5,/1D81 6
6 DH0-39819-00 |RUBBER SHELL/1D81 G — )V /1D81 4
8 DH0-39898-00 |BUSH 8. 5X20X49/1D81 Twia 8.5X20X49,/1D81 2
9 DH5-03770-01 |STUD M8X75/1D81 ZZyRR)VE M8X75,/1D81 2
10 DH5-01775-00 |ALL.SCR.M 8X 40/1B40 AE FRAFR/LIMS8 X 40,7 1B40 4
11 DH5-03858-01 |FUEL, TANK CAP 2% %y 7 CP,/1D60,/81 1
12 DH0-38012-10 [FUEL HOSE 7X220 BRER—RZ 7X220 /1D81 1
13 DH4-00894-01 [FUEL STRAINER Ta—I VT ANF—(—6C/21F) 1
14 DH0-38051-10 |FUEL HOSE 7X250/1D81 BREIF—Z 7X250 /1D81 1
15 DH5-05238-00 |CLAMP 16/1D81 7907 16 /1D81 1
16 DH0-52404-00 |NIPPLE/1D81 =7V /1D81 1
17 DH5-05709-00 |CLAMP 12.8/1B40 75 712. 8,/1B40 1
18 DH0-36643-10 |FUEL HOSE 5. 0X75/1D81 Beli—=x 5. 0X75 ,/1D81 1
19 DHO-14736-10 |FUEL FILTER W.PIPES/1D81 [|7axA74n&—CPEH—AfM,1D81 1
20 DH5-03873-00 |FUEL FILTER/1D81 Tax)V TANE—/—T /1D81 1
21 DH5-00010-00 [JOINT A10X16/1D81 Yafrb A10X16 1
22 DHO-51260-00 |DRAIN PLUG/1D81 RvAVT57 /1D81 1
23 DHO-50292-00 [BUSH 9X18X8 /1D81 Tyva 9X18X8 1D81 4
24 DHO-36637-10 |FUEL HOSE 5. 0X50/1B40 Bl —2 5. 0X50 /1B40 1
25 DH0-14903-00 [PROTEC. GUARD TOP Farsv—FK (k) /1D81 1
27 DH0-40309-01 [SEALING STRIP 29MM =07 RNy 29MM 1
30 DH5-01830-00 |ALL. SCR. M8X35/1D81 TV A7Ya2— M8X385,/1D81
31 DH5-01480-00 [HEXAGON NUT M8 Fobh M8 2
32 DH5-02085-00 |SPRING WASHER 8 / 1B40 ATV U9 ¥M8 / 1B40 6
46 DH5-01771-00 [HEXSCREW M6X16 Z27Va2— M6X16 ,/1D81 1
47 DH5-01584-00 |PIPE CLIP 14/15 /1D81 LTV 14,15 /1D81 2
48 DH5-01445-00 |FLAT WASHER 6. 4/1B40 FUvi%6. 4,1B40 1
49 DH5-01444-00 |HEXAGON NUT M 6/1B40 F>hM6,/1B40 1
50 DHO-50319-00 |GUARD/FILTER H—K T4NE— /1D81 1
51 DH5-05709-00 [CLAMP 12.8/1B40 79712, 8,/1B40 1
52 DHO-52356—02 |STICKER “DIESEL”/1D81 #48 DIESEL 1DS81 1
53 DH0-40984-00 [SPAC. TUBE 7X12X16.3/1B40 [Fo+27X12X7X16.3,1B40 1
54 DH5-01709-00 |SPRING WASHER 6/1B40 ALV T Ty % M6,/ 1B40 1
55 DH5-03239-00 [ALL. SCR.M 6X 30/1B40 AE FAFR/VIM6 X 30,71B40 1
60 DH0-40484-04 |STICKER, C-MENTE/1D81 $ER F=y A7 /1D81 1




1D81S-EPA2 BFNO
AIRFILTER/ ZT7 7«4 JLAR —

)

11-14,36-40,46

34(

24(25-27)



1D81S-EPAZ 2010/7/22
AIR FILTER/xT 7 7 4 L5 — *x BEN *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R QTY m@m | REMARKS |
1 DH5-00389-00 |STUD M8X60/1D81 AEYRRIVE M8X60,/1D81 2
2 DHO-40063-00 |GASKET, AIR FILTER HRr b, 27 27)—7F /1D81 3
3 DHO-40062-00 |INSULAT, FLANGE/IDS81 Afvval—h750Y /1D81 1
5 DH5-00951-00 [SPRING WASHER A8/1B40 27V U9 % A8,/ 1B40 1
6 DH5-03984-00 |ALL. SCR. M8X45A3C/1D81 TV A7Va— M8X45A3C 1
7 DH4-00845-00 |CLEANER ELEMENT/ID81 JJ—F LA, C1774,/1D81 1
8 DHO-14834-00 [RETAINING, BRACKET/1DS81 V75— 7757y /1D81 1
9 DH5-01481-00 |FLAT WASHER 8. 4/1B40 FUv%8. 4,/1B40 2
10 DH5-01295-00 [HEXAGON NUT M8 Fvbh M8 /1D81 2
11 DH5-04120-00 |CIR, CLIP 10X1 V>7/ E 10X1/1D81 1
12 DHO-50364-00 |CENTERRING COVER/1D81 vy HE—=V T N— /1D81 1
13 DHO-50393-00 |BUSH 33X35X23.5/1D81 Tova, 7V—7F—,/1D81 1
14 DHO-35794-00 [SEALING, RING/ID81 V=AY 2Y—F—,/1D81 1
15 DH5-00624-00 [JOINT A10X13.5 / 1B40 Yafrbd A10X13.5 /1B40 1
16 DH5-00623-00 |CLOS. SCREW M10X1 / 1B40 757 M10X1 ,1B40 1
34 DHO-12795-10 [COVER F. ATIRFILTER/1DS81 HNRX— B, =7 7Y)—F—,/1D81 1
35 DH0-40477-01 [SEALING STR. LG704 Y= LG7042V—FA8—/1D81 1
38 DHO-38141-00 |INSULATING DISC/1D81 Ay ab—F4v TR /1D81 1
39 DHO-50387-00 |WASHER 11X36X3/1D81 Uyl y— 11X36X3 1D81 1
40 DHO-14908-00 |WING SCREW/1D81 ERILVE /1D81 1
41 DHO-12879-00 |GASKET, AIR FILTER HRroh, 27 27)—F / 1D81 1
42 DHO-40473-00 |[INTERMEDIATE FLANGE/1D81 |75y /1D81 1
44 DHO-50389-10 [ELBOW. AIR CLEANER YAy )R /1D81 1
45 DHO-14910-10 |CYCLONE/1D81 A 4=4 /1D81 1
47 DH5-01200—00 |FLAT WASHER A6.4/1D81 Uy —T A7 A6.4,/1D81 2
48 DH4-00283-00 |NUT M6 Fvbh M6 2
50 DH5-04066—00 [HOSE CLIP 40/60 /1D81 w—27Vv7 40,60 ,1D81 2
51 DHO-05759-00 |CAP /1D81 Fro/ /1D81 1
52 DHO-50335-00 |VALVE PLATE/1D81 RN T FL—h /1D81 1
53 DHO-50445-01 |INDIC. PLATE/1D81 ATy T L—hb /1D81 1
54 DH0-50436-01 |RUBBER CAP/1DS81 IGNR—Fy S /1D81 1
55 DHO-50456-00 |SIGNAL RING/1D81 Dy INZA /1D81 1
56 DHO-51372-00 |FILTER/1D81 TANH— /1D81 1
57 DHO-50437-00 |ADAPTER/1D81 THETH— /1D81 1
58 DH5-01735-00 |PIPE CLIP 10/15 /1D81 A7V 10/15 ,/1D81 1
59 DH5-01709-00 |SPRING WASHER 6/1B40 ALV T Ty % M6,/ 1B40 1
60 DH5-01706—00 [ALL. SCR. M6X20/1D81 TLYVAZYa2— M6X20,/1D81 1
61 DH0-39614-00 |FUEL HOSE 3. 5X50/1D81 Tax)Hx—RX 3. 5X50,/1D81 2
62 DHO-50438-00 [HOSE 2X4X170/1D81 Hx—R 2X4X170 /1D81 1
63 DH5-01595-00 |RING PIECE/1D81 V7 —2 NW4 1D81 1
64 DH5-00062-00 |[BANJO BOLT 6-3/1D81 RoPa—FRNb 6—3 /1D81 1
65 DH5-00624-00 [JOINT A10X13.5 / 1B40 Yafrhd A10X13.5 1B40 2
66 DHO-14998-01 |MAINT. INDICATOR/1D81 ATF VAR AV —E—/1D81 1
67 DHO-17055-00 |COVER F. AIRFILTER/1D81 HR— F. x=727Y)—F—,/1D81 1
85 DH5-03584-00 |[STRAP/1B40 e K,/ 1B40 1
86 DHO-14866-01 [AIR, FILTER HOUSING/1D81 I)—F =7 /1D81 1




BFLO

1D81S-EPA2

29,30)

)

6

3

1(2,

|

4(3,5,6,29,30)

o
™

iy

_ N

d@-a
__L /@Eﬂ%/ \
g 9 Sl &K — Il QN\\ o
- . @\ |«ﬂ© ,\&.\\.JJ-A..V«\”
o Q& G T @ AER Ao
z \ \\w . \ﬁ@r
L : :
L 1) ey A
L . © .OFM/ f“}y W
: \ T ST



1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
MUFFLER/~ 7 5 — *x BFL *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
3 DH5-04296-00 |ALL. SCREW M8X35 TV A7Ya— M8X35,/1D81 3
4 DHO-15075-01 |[EXHAUST SILENCERS/1D81 =) — A AL —CP,/1D81 1
6 DHO-19564-00 |GASKET EXHAUST SIL. HRroh =¥ —2bk /1D81 1
15 DH5-03881-00 |[PIPE CLIP/1D81 AT IV /2 —Zb /1D81 1
16 DH0-39971-01 |[EXHAUST, TUBE/1D81 XY —XpFa—7 1D81 1
18 DHO-11919-02 [MUFFLER, GUARD/1D81 H—R /75— /1D81 1
19 DHO-50342-02 |LOCK WASHER/1D81 vy7Uyv%— /1D81 10
20 DH5-02557-00 |ALLEN SCREW M6X12 TV R7Ya— M6X12,/1D81 5
27 DH5-01200-00 |FLAT WASHER A6.4/1D81 Uyl e—5 27 A6.4,/1D81 5
29 DH5-02085-00 [SPRING WASHER 8 / 1B40 A7V U9 ¥M8 / 1B40 3
30 DHO-41256-01 |[SEALING PLATE/1D81 =Y F—~ /1D81 1




1D81S-EPA2 BFKO
STARTING HANDLE/ 2 5 > /> k)L

)

- m 19 | (6-23,34,35)
L

21 20 24 25




1D815-EPAZ 2011/5/23
STARTING HANDLE/ 2 5 > 7 > KoL s BFK
| REF_NO. | _PART INO. PART NAME ® & 4 W Q' TYVRK|VK2| REMARKS |

5  |DHO-10278-05 |CR. HANDLE-SAFETY AY/1D81 |rSv2sv%7h ®—754AY/ID81 1

6  [DHO-10114-04 [LEVER /1D81 LS /1D81 1

8 |DHO-38121-02 |PLATE SPRING/1DS1 FL— 2TV /1D81 1

9 |DPHO-39171-00 |PLATE SPRING/1D81 FL—FxFV” /1D81 P

10 |DH5-03165-00 |ALL.SCREW M5X8 /1D81 FLvRsY2— M5X8 /1D81 9

11 |DHO-39549-00 |PLATE SPRING/1DS8I FL—RXAV”  /1D81 1

12 |DHO-39556-00 [HEXSCREW/1D81 A2V /1D81 1

13 |DHO-39559-00 |SPRING A /1D81 2#97 A /1D81 1

14 [pHo-10113-10 [HANDLE cPL. /1D81 AVEA CPL /1D81 1

16 |DH5-01691-00 |0-RING 19X1.8/1D81 0-Uv7 19%1.8 /1D81 1

17 |DH5-01992-00 |CLOSING PLUG/1D81 ra—vvr 757 /1D81 1

18 |DHO-38130-00 |GASKET/1D81 HALZ R /1D81 1

19 |DH5-01942-00 |OTL SEAL 28X35X4 FANY—L 28X35X4,/1D81 1

20 |pH5-01934-00 |BUSH/1D81 Fova /1D81 2

93 |DH5-02366-00 |ALL SCR.M 6X 25/1B40 A SRRV IM6 X 25,/ 1B40 5

24 |DHO-39286-00 |SHIM 30X38X0. 15/1D81 L 80X88X0. 15,/ID81 2

95 |DH5-01943-00 |CTRCLIP AK30X1.5/1D81 $—2Yy7 AK30X1.5,/1D81 9

26 |DH5-02585-00 |0-RING 2.6X1.5 OVL” 2.6X1.5,/1D81 2

27 |DHO-11872-02 |CR-HANDLE SHAFT 80/1D81  |/Sv2 vkns+7180/1D81 1 80MM

29 |DHO-14636-00 |GUIDING SHELL/1D81 HAF 47 v= /1D8L 1

32 |DH0O-40203-10 |CRANK JOW LEFT/1D81 »5vrPa—L7h /1D81 1

33 |DH0O-39853-00 |GUARD/1D81 H—F /1D81 1

34 |DH5-01958-00 |SHIM 10X16X1.0/1D81 v 10X16X1. 0,/1D81 1

35 |DH5-01709-00 |SPRING WASHER 6/1B40 AFVLF T3 M6/ 1B40 5

38 |DH5-01349-00 |ALL. SCR. M8X16/1D81 FLyAZYa— M8X16 1

39 |DH5-03871-00 |CYL.PIN 5X20/1D81 LUVF—Ey 5X20 /1D81 1

45 |DH5-01830-00 [ALL. SCR. M8X35/1D81 FLrAZ2— M8X35,/1D81 2

46 |DH5-01481-00 |FLAT WASHER 8.4/1B40 PUo %8, 4,/ 1B40 9

47 |pH5-01459-00 |FLAT WASHER 10.5/1D81 799y r— 10.5/1D81 2

48 |DH5-03278-00 |ALL.SCR.M10X35/1D81 FLyRIY2— M10X35,/1D81 9

49 [DHO-35797-00 [SEALING RING/1D81 L=V Vy  /ID8L 1

51 |DH5-03876-01 |BUSH 1 INCH/1D81 Fvia 14vF /1D81 1




BKJO

1D81S-EPA2

STARTING MOTOR/ £ILE—% —

11(12-15)




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
STARTING MOTOR/ & /L-E— & — s BKJ sk
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME SR Q' TY|VRK|VK2| REMARKS |
1 DH5-04864—00 |STUD M12X50/1D81 AZybRA M12X50,/1D81 2
2 DH5-04959-01 |STARTING MOTOR AY/1D81 ‘N Ee—F—AY,1D81 12V 1
3 DH5-00937-00 |FLAT WASHER A13/1D81 Uyie—5F X7 A18 /1D81 2
4 DH5-03806-00 |HEXAGON NUT M12/1D81 Fvh M12 /1D81 2
5 DHO-50012-00 |CLIP/1B40 7Vv7 /1840 2
6 DH5-01491-00 [ALLEN SCREW M6X12 NERAMFRAE M6X12 2
7 DH5-02085-00 |SPRING WASHER 8 / 1B40 ATV 7T %M8 / 1B40 4
8 DH5-01480-00 [HEXAGON NUT M8 F b M8 2
9 DH5-01445-00 |FLAT WASHER 6. 4/1B40 KUy %6. 4,/1B40 1
11 DHO-15924-00 [COTL CPL. 12V. 200W/1D81 aA)LCP 12V—200W,/1D81 1
13 DH5-04488-00 [ALL. SCR. M6X40/1D81 ARETAFTRNAT M6X40,/1D81 1
14 DH5-03907-01 |[CON. SPR. WASHER 6/1B40 ATV 7T %M6,/1B40 2
15 DH5-04487-00 [ALL. SCR. M6X30/1D81 RE RNV M6X30 /1D81 1
17 DHO-40211-00 [PROTECT. ALTERNATOR/1D81 FaF o AN —F—4—/1D81 1
18 DH0-40099-20 |PARTING SHEET/1D81 N—F 47— /1D81 1
20 DHO-14628-00 |[ELECTRIC WIRE/1DS81 UAY—/N—FA /1D81 1
21 DH5-01655-00 Z7V=2— M6X12 /1DS81 5
22 DH5-01709-00 |[SPRING WASHER 6/1B40 ALV T T % M6,/ 1B40 6
23 DH0-40212-10 |GEARRING S/Z/C /1D81 V2Wr7¥x S/Z/C /1D81 1
24 DH5-01445-00 |FLAT WASHER 6. 4/1B40 FUvL%6. 4,1B40 2
26 DHO-14403-02 |[SUPPORT /1DS81 PR—h /1D81 1
27 DH5-01830-00 [ALL. SCR. M8X35/1D81 TV A7Y2— M8X385,/1D81 2
28 DHO-19838-00 |REGULATOR 12V/1D81 L ¥al—&— 12V /1D81 1
29 DHO-14401-00 |FASTENING PLATE/1D81 BftE (¥al—F—) /1D81 1
30 DH5-04225—01 |CTR. SUNK SCR. M6X12 LHIi X /1D81 2
31 DH5-03737-00 |PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING/IB40 [|6r>=ks#(XR),/1B40 1
32 DH5-03736-00 [PIN TERM. HOUS. 6WAY/IB40 6raxs# () ,/1B40 1
33 DH5-02163-00 [WASHER 5. 3/1B40 U9l %5. 3,/1B40 2
34 DH5-03357-00 |HEXSCREW M5X 25/1D81 R2JVa— M5X25,/1D81 2
35 DH5-04021-00 |PLUG SLEEVE HOUSING/1B40 |=%kZ%,/1B40 1
36 DH5-04020-00 |PLUG HOUSING 4-P/1D81 oDy 57 4—P,/1D81 1
37 DH5-03584-00 |STRAP/1B40 B AUK,/1B40 4
38 DHO-14402-00 |SUPPORT/1D81 PR—p /1D81 1
42 DH0-50239-00 |CLIP/1D81 VA VA /1D81 2
43 DH5-03797-00 |PLUG HOUSING 2-P/1D81 »NoVvy 757 2—P/1D81 1
44 DHO-14394-00 |WIRING HARNESS/1D81 IN—RA /1D81 1
46 DH4-00266-00 [PROTECTION CAP/1D81 xS /1D81 1
58 DH0-11934-01 [ELECT. WIRE START. 50 UA¥— x&—h. 50,/1D81 1
59 DHO-15873-00 [MAGNETIC RING 200W/1D81 <7 FXvrr7 200W,/1D81 1
61 DH5-04469-00 |ALL.SCR. M 4 X 16/1B40 AR FAFRNLTIM4 X 16,1840 14
62 DH5-03447-00 [HEXAGON NUT M 8/1B40 F>hM8,/1B40 1




BKLO

1D81S-EPA2

SPEC EQUIPMENT/ £ Mt

HA@\;
&
)
©) CD)
@\ O
\¢ \




1D815-EPAZ 2010/7/22
SPEC EQUIPMENT/ % DY *x BKL *x
| REF_NO. | PART NO. PART NAME B b & R QTY mﬁlm | REMARKS |
1 DHO-41670-10 [CLOSING PLUG 6.9/1D81 757 6.9 /1D81 1
2 DH5-00046-00 [GRUB SCREW M8X16,/1D81 TOTAIVa— M8X16 /1D81 1
3 DH5-04035-00 [GRUB SCREW M8X20/1D81 T5T ATV a— M8X20,/1D81 1
4 DHO-41537-00 [CLOSING PLUG 4. 15/1D81 757 4,15,/1D81 1
5 DHO-41538-00 [SUPPORT /1D81 PR—h /1D81 1
6 DHO-41342-00 |DISC /1D81 FARY /1D81 1
7 DHO-41297-00 |BUSH /1D81 Tova /1D81 1
8 DHO-41267-00 |THREADED BUSH Tova /1D81 1
10 DH5-05078-00 |GRUB SCREW M6X45 TST ATV a— M6X45,/1D81 2
14 DHO-41877-00 |CAP/1D81 Xxv7 /1D81 1
15 DH0-42059-00 [CLOSING PLUG/1D81 757 /1D81 1




MIKASA SANGYO CO.,LTD.

HEAD OFFICE

NO. 4-3. 1-CHOME, SARUGAKU-CHO, CHIYODA-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN

SEEEMASTA

S #t
X B X &
iR E XA
wWeEXMm
#om iR
LB E XM
kB WK
# FE 3R AR
hEEXM
ERE XA
PEEXM
mE R T
S B E R
B LN H 3R AT
MR SR AR

LE@mY—ER+®

Bo& &

4 —E X8§

FEMRtE S —

HRATREARIREE 1TH 4% 35
FEEE 03-3292-1411 FAX 03-3233-0530
KRR II5EYE 3TH 3% 105

FE:E 06-6541-9631 FAX 06-6541-9660
IIETEAERREE S — 6TH 1% 485
EEE 011-892-6920 FAX 011-892-6344
IWEHERXEE 5TH 1% 165

EEE 022-238-1521 FAX 022-238-0331
ETER/NG 2TH 168 115

EEE 090-7422-8801 FAX 03-3233-0530
SEFTHVIREAT 1785

EEE 0276-74-6452 FAX 0276-74-6538
EHFMMMER+DR 3TH 23%& 75 E-3
E:E 080-1013-9542 FAX 03-3233-0530
BETHEAR FTIE3T B25%518 B-101
EE 090-2413-5953 FAX 03-3233-0530
ZHETHHERAIR 1TH 9% 45

EEE 052-451-7191 FAX 052-451-0315
£RTERFELET 3T H 16%& 308

E:E 076-201-8611 FAX 076-201-8612
LETMREFARKE 3TH 45% 115
EEE 082-875-8561 FAX 082-875-8560
EThS ER 68 28

EEE 087-868-5111 FAX 087-868-5551
EETHEEZXIELERE 5TH 22% 55
FEE 092-431-5523 FAX 092-431-5707
EIRETHFHEE 2222%F 68 102

EEE 080-1013-9558 FAX 092-431-5707
METEH 1TH 18%F 105 "—HH(FM2015
EE 090-7440-0404 FAX 098-867-1167

vE—=>

EHETHAET 3TH 4% 395

TS 048-734-2401 FAX 048-736-6787
EHE AT 3TH 4% 395

TS 048-734-2402 FAX 048-736-6787

- BRAfTARRT - SEMIE - HEAIS

T 101-0064

T550-0012

T003-0030

T984-0015

T950-2023

T374-0042

T381-2217

T421-0113

T453-0014

T920-0027

T731-0138

T 760-0078

T812-0016

T890-0074

T900-0003

T 344-0063

T 344-0063




